

Robin M. O'Connor Lake County Clerk

18 North County Street, Room 101 Waukegan, Illinois 60085-4364 LakeCountyClerk.info Phone 847 377 2400 Fax 847 984 5823

May 26, 2020

TO: Lake County Board Members

RE: Lake County Board Special Meeting May 29, 2020

Attached is written notice for a Special Meeting of the Lake County Board for the purpose of discussing and potentially approving a resolution to extend the proclamation declaring Lake County a Disaster Area for Coronavirus (COVID-19) response. It will be held by electronic participation on Friday May 29, 2020 at 8:30 a.m.

Sincerely,

Robin M. O'Conno

Robin M. O'Connor County Clerk

Attachment